



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CC.No.2450 of 2024

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.04.2026	<u>BVR, J</u> <u>CC.No.2450 of 2024</u> Learned standing counsel for High Court submitted that RTI Portal in the High Court Website has become non-functional due to hacking of the High Court Website and steps are being taken to restore the same. The aforesaid submission is disputed by the petitioner-Party-in-Person. In the circumstances, the standing counsel for High Court shall file an affidavit in that regard by the next date of hearing. List on 13.04.2026. DSK BVR, J	